City Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-111-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 9150-0 (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 89.50 89.50
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 89.50 89.50
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

City Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

9150-0 (Memo Only)

0000000
ooooo0o0o
's¥sleleleYsts)
0000000
coooooo
SO0 00060

CO000000
coooo0o0o
's¥slelelelsls)
CO000000
coooooo
's¥slslelsY=Ys)

253,443.71 253,443.71
240,727.03 240,727.03

0.00 0.00
494,170.74 494,170.74

EXHIBIT A-I-111-B-1

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

City Board of Education
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

9150-0

©000000
[ololololole]
[eoleolololole]

0.00
494,170.74

494,170.74
0.00
0.00
0.00
494,170.74
494,170.74

89.50

4,666.66
4,756.16

(Memo Only)

o0o0000
OCOO0OOOO
[eleolololole]

0.00
494,170.74

494,170.74
0.00
0.00
0.00
494,170.74
494,170.74

89.50

4,666.66
4,756.16

EXHIBIT A-I-111-C-1
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



