City Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-III-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	9150-0	(Memo Only)
REVENUES: STATE REVENUES FEDERAL REVENUES LOCAL REVENUES OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES	1000-8999 1000-2999 3000-5999 6000-7999 8000-8999	0.00 0.00 89.50 0.00 89.50	0.00 0.00 89.50 0.00 89.50
EXPENDITURES: INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Board of Education

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-III-B-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

FUND TYPES	FUND TYPES				
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	9150-0	(Memo Only)		
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICES	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	253,443.71 240,727.03 0.00 494,170.74	253,443.71 240,727.03 0.00 494,170.74		

City Board of Education FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-III-C-1 GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

FUND TYPES				GOVERNMENTAL - GENE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	9150-0	(Memo Only)	
OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899			
PERSONAL SERVICES	010-199	0.00	0.00	
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	200-299	0.00	0.00	
PURCHASED SERVICES	300-399	0.00	0.00	
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY	400-499 500-599	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	
OTHER OBJECTS	600-997	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	000-337	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	494,170.74	494,170.74	
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:				
TRANSFERS IN	9200-9299	494,170.74	494,170.74	
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	9000-9997 9910	0.00	0.00	
TRANSFERS OUT	920-929	0.00	0.00	
OTHER FUND LICEC	9900-9999	0.00	0.00	
OTHER FUND USES TOTAL	900-997 (NET)	0.00 494.170.74	0.00 494.170.74	
TOTAL	(INE I)	434,170.74	434,170.74	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING				
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	494,170.74	494,170.74	
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS				
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	89.50	89.50	
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1	0300-0399	4,666.66	4,666.66	
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30	(NET)	4,756.16	4,756.16	